

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

Sheila K Graves v Michigan Civil Service Commission

Docket No. 298990

LC No. 09-004944-AA

Patrick M. Meter
Presiding Judge

William C. Whitbeck

Stephen L. Borrello
Judges

The Court orders that the application for leave to appeal is DENIED for lack of merit in the grounds presented.



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

DEC 17 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk